
City of Kodiak 
Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 5 & Force Main Replacement 

PN 11-06/7524 
Addendum No. 3
March 23, 2023 

1 

The following change(s) and/or clarification(s) are made to the Plan and Specification  

Documents of Invitation to Bid for the Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 5 & Force Main Replacement 

PN 11-06/7524: 

A. SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION 5 & FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT: BID FORM 

1. Replace pages 5 and 7 of 8 of the Bid Form with the attached pages 5 and 7 of 8, which update the 
Bid Item 312 from 36” to 30” and includes a table for the Total Amount of Bid, Schedules 1, 2, & 3. 

B. SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION 5 & FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT: TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS 

1. Add the following paragraph to Section 00 00 10 Method of Measurement and Basis of Payment 
Section 1.04 Schedule 3 Pipelines Bid Item 316: CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER 
WATERPROOF MANHOLE (TYPE A):

“This pay item also includes all materials, labor, and equipment necessary to construct sewer drop 
connections to Type A Manholes as indicated on the project plans.” 

C. SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION 5 & FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT: BIDDER 
QUESTIONS 

1. Question: Item 312 was not updated on the bid form in Addendum 1. 

Response: Bid Item 312 has been updated from 36” to 30” on the Bid Form.  

2. Question: There are several 8” sewer drop connections on the plans. What bid item do the drops 
belong? 

Response: The five locations requiring an 8” sewer drop connection to Type A Manholes are 
incidental to Bid Item 316 Construct Sanitary Sewer Waterproof Manhole (Type A).  

3. Question: What bid item is used for the pump station mechanical piping? 

Response: The pump station mechanical piping is Included as part of Bid Item 108 Lift Station 5 
Building Equipment. 

4. Question: Where is the ARCTIC pipe located? Only see it mentioned at the pump station mechanical 
piping.  

Response: The arctic pipe is the force main piping located from the outside of the Lift Station 
Building and until it has a minimum of 4 feet of cover. It is included as Bid Item 309 Furnish and 
Install (16” Arctic Pipe) Force Main. 



City of Kodiak 
Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 5 & Force Main Replacement 

PN 11-06/7524 
Addendum No. 3
March 23, 2023 

2 

5. Question: Plan sheet C-01 Key Note 4 says connect to 30” DIP FLANGE WYE with a megalug. Is 
the wye existing, or should it be a MJ wye with connections?  

Response: The 30” DIP FLANGE WYE is not existing. This wye needs to be restrained joint; the 
Contractor can propose a different type of restrained joint wye for approval.  

6. Question: There is not a place on the Bid Form to state the total sum of Schedules 1, 2, & 3.  

Response: A table for the Total Amount of Bid Schedules 1, 2, & 3 has been added to page 7 of 8 of 
the Bid Form.  

End of Addendum No. 3 



CITY OF KODIAK 

BID FORM 

Project: Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 5 & Force Main Replacement PN 11-06/7524 

Date of Invitation: February 1, 2023 

Name of Bidder  

 
Bid Form Page 5 of 8 

Schedule 3  

Item 
No. 

Description Quantity Unit 
Unit Bid 

Price 
Bid 

Amount 

301 
Mobilization and 

Demobilization includes bonds, 
insurance 

LS 1   

302 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1   

303 
Trench Excavation and 

Backfill 
LF 2,320   

304 Remove Pavement SF 1,700   

305 Remove Manhole EA 8   

306 Gravel Road Section SQ FT 27,000   

307 Spruce Cape Road Section SQ FT 750   

308 
Furnish and Install (8" PVC 

C900) Sewer Main 
LF 820   

309 
Furnish and Install (16" Arctic 

Pipe) Force Main 
LF 30   

310 
Furnish and Install (16"PVC 

C900) Force Main 
LF 1,330   

311 
Furnish and Install (30" PVC 

C900) Sewer Main 
LF 24   

312 
Furnish and Install (30" Steel 

Casing) 
LF 46   

313 
Furnish and Install (4" Steel 

Casing) 
LF 46   



CITY OF KODIAK 

BID FORM 

Project: Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 5 & Force Main Replacement PN 11-06/7524 

Date of Invitation: February 1, 2023 

Name of Bidder 

Bid Form - Addendum No. 3 3/22/2023 Page 7 of 8 

Item 
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Bid 

Price 
Bid 

Amount 

328 Reconstruct Driveway - Gravel SY 10,000 

329 FO Cable and Junction Boxes LS 1 

330 Contaminated Soil Excavation Contingent 
Sum 1 $20,000 

Total Amount Bid $ 
Total Written in 
Words 

Dollars 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID 
SCHEDULES 1, 2 & 3 

Schedule 1 Total Amount Bid $ 

Schedule 2 Total Amount Bid $ 

Schedule 3 Total Amount Bid $ 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SCHEDULES 1, 2 & 3 $ 

Total 
Written 
in Words Dollars 


	Bid Form Page 5 & 7 of 8
	Bid Form Page 5 of 8
	4-Bid Form Addendum 3 03.22.2023
	Bidders Declaration
	Enclosed is a copy of the Bidder’s Alaska Contractor’s Certificate No.
	Enclosed is a copy of the Bidder’s Alaska Business License No.
	Name of Bidder
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity
	Quantity

	Name of Bidder


	ITB COK PN 11-06 7524 Addendum 3 03.23.2023

